
2024-2025 TMEA  
Region 13 Officers  

 

Region President: Neal Springer, Clements HS, FBISD 
 281-634-2203  neal.springer@fortbendisd.com 

Region Vice President: Aaron Goldfarb, Hodges Bend MS, FBISD 
  281-634-9062 aaron.goldfarb@fortbendisd.gov 
 

Region Secretary: Joseph Chen, Elkins HS, FBISD 
 281-634-2672 joseph.chen@fortbendisd.gov 
 

Region Band Chair: Arnel Dayrit, Dulles HS, FBISD 
 281-634-0961 arnel.dayrit@fortbendisd.gov 
 

Region Orchestra Chair: Sebastian Grajeda, Marshall & Hightower HS, FBIS 
 281-639-2825 Sebastian.Grajeda@fortbendisd.gov  
 

Region Vocal Chair: Linda Holkup, Austin HS, FBISD 
  281-634-2066  linda.holkup@fortbendisd.gov 

Region Elementary Chair: Brian Sayre, E.A. Jones Elementary, FBISD 
 281-639-6508 Brian.Sayre@fortbendisd.gov 
 

Region College Chair: Joe Waldrop, WCJC 
 979-532-6366 waldropj@wcjc.edu   
 

Jazz Ensemble Coordinator: Tim Taylor, Terry HS, LCISD 
 832-223-3542 ttaylor@lcisd.org   
 

SSC Coordinator: Kara Cowart, Bay City HS, Bay City ISD  
979-401-1132 kcowart@baycityisd.org 
 

JH/MS Band Coordinator: Edward Odeh, Dulles MS, FBISD 
 281-634-0054 edward.odeh@fortbendisd.gov   
 

JH/HS Vocal Coordinator: Kelsey Appleby, Garcia MS, FBISD 
 281-634-0885 kelsey.appleby@fortbendisd.gov  

JH/MS Orchestra C0-Coordinator: Heather Davis, Sartartia MS, FBISD 
 806-679-7678   heather.davis@fortbendisd.com   
 

JH/MS Orchestra C0-Coordinator: Brian Hairston, Crockett MS, FBISD 
 281-639-2411 brian.hairston@fortbendisd.gov   

 

  UIL OFFICIALS 

UIL Executive Secretary: Bill Duggan 
281-638-3213 bill.duggan@uilregion13.com  

UIL Executive Committee: 
Keith Jedlicka – Boling ISD – Chairman/ Area E Committee (2A/3A/4A)  
Courtney Hudgins – East Bernard ISD – Vice-Chair 
Deidra Lyons-Lewis – Fort Bend ISD - Treasurer 
Dr. Marlon Waites – Lamar CISD – Area E Committee (5A) 
Leonard Brogan – Fort Bend ISD – Area E Committee (6A) 
Robert O’Connor – Edna ISD 
Dr. Dwight McHazlett – Bay City ISD 
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